FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Engrossed House Bill No. 1148 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "requirements" and before the semicolon ";" insert "of political
 subdivisions and state agencies, departments, and offices"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, after "1401." change "<u>Title</u>" to "<u>Short title</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 3, after "send" and before "to" change "it" to "the opinion and notice"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 14, after "the" and before "Illegal" delete the quotation marks """
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 4, line 15, after "<u>Act</u>" and before the comma "," delete the quotation marks """
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, line 23, after "and" and before "State" insert "the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, line 28, after "and" and before "State" insert "the"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 5, line 5, after "<u>date</u>" and before "<u>which</u>" insert "<u>on</u>"